



\$~65, 67 to 72, 63, 64 & 66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 77/2024 & CRL.M.A. 37374/2024
+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 83/2024 & CRL.M.A. 37376/2024
+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 84/2024 & CRL.M.A. 38309/2024
+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 85/2024 & CRL.M.A. 38311/2024
+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 86/2024 & CRL.M.A. 38313/2024
+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 87/2024 & CRL.M.A. 38315/2024
+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 88/2024 & CRL.M.A. 38317/2024

AKRITI MAHAJAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, Shubham
Gupta, Avinash Kumar Singh,
Advocates.

versus

M/S POWER2SME PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

63, 64 & 66

+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 73/2024 & CRL.M.A. 37192/2024-Stay
+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 74/2024 & CRL.M.A. 37194/2024-Stay
+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 78/2024 & CRL.M.A. 37376/2024-Stay

AKRITI MAHAJAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, Shubham
Gupta, Avinash Kumar Singh,
Advocates.

versus

VINEET BHATIA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE



ORDER
29.01.2026

%

1. As per office report, some of the respondents are yet to be served.
2. Upon the petitioner taking steps, issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents, returnable on 21.04.2026.
3. A copy of this order be kept in all the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 29, 2026
NA