



\$~55 to 64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 73/2024, CRL.M.A. 37192/2024

AKRITI MAHAJANPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Arun Mishar, Advocate

versus

VINEET BHATIARespondent

Through: None

56

+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 74/2024, CRL.M.A. 37194/2024

AKRITI MAHAJANPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Arun Mishar, Advocate

versus

VINEET BHATIARespondent

Through: None

57

+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 77/2024, CRL.M.A. 37374/2024

AKRITI MAHAJANPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Arun Mishar, Advocate

versus

M/S POWER2SME PVT. LTD. & ORS.Respondents

Through: None

58



+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 78/2024, CRL.M.A. 37376/2024
AKRITI MAHAJANPetitioner
Through: Mr. Vishal Arun Mishar, Advocate
versus
VINEET BHATIARespondent
Through: None

59

+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 83/2024, CRL.M.A. 38307/2024
AKRITI MAHAJANPetitioner
Through: Mr. Vishal Arun Mishar, Advocate
versus
M/S POWER2SME PVT. LTDRespondent
Through: None

60

+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 84/2024, CRL.M.A. 38309/2024
AKRITI MAHAJANPetitioner
Through: Mr. Vishal Arun Mishar, Advocate
versus
M/S POWER2SME PVT. LTDRespondent
Through: None

61

+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 85/2024, CRL.M.A. 38311/2024
AKRITI MAHAJANPetitioner
Through: Mr. Vishal Arun Mishar, Advocate



versus

M/S POWER2SME PVT. LTD

.....Respondent

Through: None

62

+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 86/2024, CRL.M.A. 38313/2024

AKRITI MAHAJAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Arun Mishar, Advocate

versus

M/S POWER2SME PVT. LTD

.....Respondent

Through: None

63

+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 87/2024, CRL.M.A. 38315/2024

AKRITI MAHAJAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Arun Mishar, Advocate

versus

M/S POWER2SME PVT. LTD

.....Respondent

Through: None

64

+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 88/2024, CRL.M.A. 38317/2024

AKRITI MAHAJAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Arun Mishar, Advocate

versus

M/S POWER2SME PVT. LTD

.....Respondent

Through: None



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
21.04.2026

%

1. Since learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the unserved respondents being proforma parties, he shall initiate appropriate steps *qua* deletion of the said respondents from the array of parties in accordance with law.
2. Renotify before Joint Registrar for completion of service and pleadings on 20.07.2026.
3. A copy of this order be kept in all the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 21, 2026/rr