



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010913622024

+ **CRL.REV.P.(NI) 74/2024**

AKRITI MAHAJAN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Rupali Panwar, Adv. (through
VC)**

versus

VINEET BHATIA

.....Respondent

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

10.08.2026

CRL.M.A. 24191/2026 *(By petitioner seeking permission to effect service of the respondents through the learned Trial Court);*

CRL.M.A. 24190/2026 *(By petitioner seeking deletion of R-5 & 6 from the array of parties)*

List before the learned Joint Registrar on 12.08.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 10, 2026/bh