



\$~55

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CNR No. DLHC010913622024

+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 74/2024

AKRITI MAHAJAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rupali Panwar, Adv.

versus

VINEET BHATIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SANDEEP GUPTA

ORDER

%

12.08.2026

Crl.M.A. No. 24190/2026 (seeking deletion of R-5 & 6 from array of parties)

This is an application filed by the petitioner for deletion of R-5 and 6 from the array of parties.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that no relief has been claimed against R-5 & R-6 and R-5 & R-6 are the formal parties before the learned Trial Court.

In view of the submission and in view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed.

Application is disposed of.

Crl.M.A. No. 24191/2026 (for service of respondents through learned Trial Court)

This is an application filed by the petitioner for service of respondents through learned Trial Court in complaint case no. 4477/2018.

In view of the averments made in the application, the same is

allowed.



Application is disposed of.

CRL.REV.P.(NI) 74/2024

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondents and to the counsel for respondents through learned Trial Court in complaint case no. 4477/2018.

Renotify on 04.11.2026.

**SANDEEP GUPTA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 12, 2026/yo